

Barton County LEPC

1400 Main, Room 108 Great Bend, KS 67530 Phone: 620-793-1919 emermgnt@bartoncounty.org

The Barton County Local Emergency Planning Committee will hold a meeting on Tuesday, October 31, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. in the Conference Room, Barton County Juvenile Services, 1800 12th St., Great Bend, Kansas

TO: Barton County Local Emergency Planning Committee

FR: Amy Miller, LEPC Chair

Emergency Management Director

RE: LEPC Meeting – Tuesday, October 31, 2023

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call Meeting to Order.
- 2. Welcome and Introduction of Members
- 3. Adoption of Meeting Notes from the April 25, 2023, meeting
- 4. Request to Publish Public Notice
- 5. Annual Review of Emergency Support Function # 10 (ESF 10) Oil and Hazardous Materials Discussion and annual review of this portion of the Barton County Operations Plan.
- 6. Review of Hazard Rankings for Barton County
- 7. Training Opportunities Training offered through KDEM and any training that is being offered by LEPC members and/or their agencies.
- 8. Announcements or Reports from Members
- 9. Other Business Including Public Comments
- 10. Discuss next meeting date of LEPC
- 11. Adjournment